



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4104 of 2025

Satrughan@Satrughna Biswal ***Petitioner***

Mr. P.C. Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S. Mallik, Advocate

-versus-

Deoranjana Kumar Singh, Addl. Chief ***Opposite Parties***

Secretary, Revenue & Disaster

Management Department, Odisha,

Bhubaneswar and another

Mr. T.K. Dash, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROURTRAY

ORDER

27.11.2025

Order No.

02.

1. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by speed post with A.D., fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within a week. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.

2. List this matter on 12th January 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge