



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4104 of 2025

Satrughan@Satrughna Biswal

..... Petitioner

Mr. S. Mallik, Advocate

-versus-

***Deoranjana Kumar Singh, Addl. Chief
Secretary, Revenue & Disaster
Management Department, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar and another***

..... Opposite Parties

Mr. T.K. Dash, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY

ORDER

12.02.2026

Order No.

03.

1. Mr. T.K. Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate for the Opposite Parties seeks further time to file the show-cause reply. Time is granted as a last chance.
2. List this matter on 9th April 2026.
3. In the event, the show-cause reply is not filed before next date, the Secretary to Government, Revenue and Disaster Management Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar shall appear in person before this Court.

***(B.P. Routray)
Judge***